and being bounded as follows:  

BEING on the Easterly side of Front
Street with a frontage on said Front
Street of forty (40) feet and running
in depth on the Northerly side of
about one hundred eighty (180) feet
and a depth on the Southerly side of
about one hundred sixty-six (166)
feet and being bounded on the rear
by parts of lots number four (#4)
and five (#5) in Block #10.

ALSO GRANTING AND
CONVEYING all the surface right
of soil of and in that certain lot
piece or parcel of land, situate,
lying and being in the Village of